
…a3crg Presents the Results of 

The Re-Run-Rogate-Rumble ~ 15km 

Rake / Rogate / Hillbrow ~ Sunday 9
t h

 May 2021 

(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations) 

Timekeepers:  Chris Thomas, Kathleen Collard-Berry, Maria Golden 

Start Line Stewards: John Sadler  

Marshals:   Hillbrow; Sarah Matthews, Kirsty McSeveney 

    A272 Turn; Peter Phipps, Richard Wagstaff 

    Rogate; Mike Boyce, Ken Rayson 

Signage   Mike Garner 

Mission Control (HQ): Neil Mackley 

Result Service:  Paddy 

Barista:   Coops Coffee 

Prizes (WYWIWYG) Event 1 ~ Road Bikes 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prize  Time 

1st Callum Dunford JAM Cycling Race  £40  0:23:01 

2nd Matthew Gilmour Velo Club Venta £30 @ 0:00:33 

3rd Jonathan Vickers Blazing Saddles £25 @ 0:00:37 

1st Woman Catarina Podevyn VC G&H £40  0:28:49 

2nd Woman Nicola Spensley Kent Velo Girls/Boys £30 @ 0:00:18 

1st Target Matthew Gilmour VC Venta £40  +00:04:09 

2nd Target Jonathan Vickers Blazing Saddles £30  +00:03:53 

3rd Target Nicola Spensley Kent Velo Girls/Boys £25  +00:03:20 

4th Target Callum Dunford JAM Cycle Race Team £20  +00:02:55 

1st Team 
Leighton Jones, David Price, 

David Robbins 
Petersfield Tri Club £60  1:21:56 

2nd Team 
Nigel Powell, Stephen Skinner, 

Stuart Thompson 
Velo Club St Raphael £45 @ 0:02:50 

Prizes (WYWIWYG) Event 2 ~ TT Bikes 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prize  Time 

1st Sam Clark TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling  £40  0:21:27 

2nd Ben Williams GS Mossa £30 @ 0:00:02 

3rd Lukas Nerurkar VC de Londres £25 @ 0:00:13 

1st Woman Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg £40  0:27:17 

2nd Woman Becca Drake BellaVelo CC £30 @ 0:01:15 

1st Target Lukas Nerurkar VC de Londres £40  +00:02:43 

2nd Target Sam Thompson Podium Addict £30  +00:02:37 

3rd Target Justin Webb …a3crg £25  +00:02:11 

4th Target Peter Younghusband Petersfield Tri Club £20  +00:01:41 

1st Team 
Justin Webb, David Shepherd, 

Andrew Thomas 
...a3crg £60  01:08:55 



Event 1: Road Bike TT (Spring Cup) 

Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club 
Cat 

Grp 
MPH 

Target 

Result 

Actual 

Time 

1 Callum Dunford JAM Cycling Race  Sen 24.30 +00:02:55 00:23:01 

2 Matthew Gilmour Velo Club Venta Youth 23.73 +00:04:09 00:23:34 

3 Jonathan Vickers Blazing Saddles Jun 23.66 +00:03:53 00:23:38 

4 Richard Porter Wessex Road Club B 23.35 +00:01:18 00:23:57 

5 Gavin Lancaster Ride 24/7 B 23.16 +00:00:31 00:24:09 

6 Carl Fiford Portsmouth North End CC Sen 22.76 +00:01:53 00:24:34 

7 Jon Hughes VC Godalming & Haslemere B 22.69 +00:01:13 00:24:39 

8 Les Liddiard GS Vecchi E 22.41 +00:02:20 00:24:57 

9 Matthew James Chichester City Riders Sen 22.38 +00:02:46 00:24:59 

10 Gareth Fiford Portsmouth North End CC Sen 22.31 +00:01:30 00:25:04 

11 Larry Wiltshire Chichester City Riders B 22.26 +00:02:10 00:25:07 

12 Colin Mooney Portsdown Hill CC B 21.93 +00:00:19 00:25:30 

13 Max Flesher Velo Club Venta Sen 21.83 +00:01:06 00:25:37 

14 Daniel Loveday Charlotteville Cycling Club B 34.26 +00:00:25 00:26:16 

15 Leighton Jones Petersfield Triathlon Club A 20.93 +00:02:17 00:26:43 

16 David Price Petersfield Triathlon Club Sen 20.67 +00:01:34 00:27:03 

17 Andrew Phipps Royal Navy & RM CA D 20.46 -00:00:40 00:27:20 

18 Nigel Powell Velo Club St Raphael E 20.04 +00:02:14 00:27:54 

19 Jerry Bromyard ...a3crg F 19.85 -00:01:42 00:28:10 

20 David Robbins Petersfield Triathlon Club D 19.85 +00:00:36 00:28:10 

21 Stephen Skinner Velo Club St Raphael F 19.75 -00:01:22 00:28:19 

22 Tim Carman Farnborough & Camberley C 19.68 -00:00:44 00:28:25 

23 Stuart Thompson Velo Club St Raphael B 19.59 -00:02:15 00:28:33 

24 Gregor Lock Farnborough & Camberley  C 19.53 -00:01:40 00:28:38 

25 Catarina Podevyn VC Godalming & Haslemere WS 19.41 +00:02:25 00:28:49 

26 Nicola Spensley Kent Velo Girls/Boys WD 19.21 +00:03:20 00:29:07 

27 Murray Quiney Southdown Velo D 18.89 -00:00:53 00:29:36 

28 James Wasley Paceline RT A 18.80 -00:03:12 00:29:45 

29 Vernon Schutte Farnborough & Camberley F 18.46 +00:00:11 00:30:18 

Team Classification 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 

1 Petersfield Triathlon Club Leighton Jones, David Price, David Robbins 01:21:56 

2 Velo Club St Raphael Nigel Powell, Stephen Skinner, Stuart Thompson 01:24:46 

3 Farnborough & Camberley Tim Carman, Vernon Schutte, Gregor Lock 01:27:21 

Event 2: TT Bike (Stealth Machines) + Bling 

Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club 
Cat 

Grp 
MPH 

Target 

Result 

Actual 

Time 

1 Sam Clark TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling  Esp 26.07 +00:00:59 00:21:27 

2 Ben Williams GS Mossa Sen 26.03 +00:00:55 00:21:29 

3 Lukas Nerurkar VC de Londres Jun 25.81 +00:02:43 00:21:40 

4 Justin Webb ...a3crg A 25.19 +00:02:11 00:22:12 

5 Sam Thompson Podium Addict Sen 25.17 +00:02:37 00:22:13 



6 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers B 25.04 +00:00:16 00:22:20 

7 Matthew Buckley Velo Club St Raphael Sen 24.63 -00:00:03 00:22:42 

8 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club D 24.49 +00:01:41 00:22:50 

9 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles B 24.46 -00:00:01 00:22:52 

10 David Shepherd ...a3crg E 24.14 +00:00:44 00:23:10 

11 David Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere D 23.75 -00:00:36 00:23:33 

12 Andrew Thomas ...a3crg A 23.75 -00:00:05 00:23:33 

13 Paul Morris Fareham Wheelers CC Sen 23.45 +00:00:27 00:23:51 

14 Darren Lyons Army Cycling Sen 23.14 +00:01:28 00:24:10 

15 Shaun Smart Southdown Velo D 23.03 +00:00:42 00:24:17 

16 James Joel Garner ...a3crg C 22.31 -00:00:26 00:25:04 

17 Dov Tate ABCpure Sen 22.29 +00:00:29 00:25:05 

18 Drew Hosie ...a3crg D 21.92 +00:00:10 00:25:31 

19 Toby Clay Petersfield Triathlon Club B 20.57 -00:01:15 00:27:11 

20 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg W-A 20.50 +00:00:16 00:27:17 

21 Becca Drake BellaVelo CC WS 19.60 +00:00:41 00:28:32 

22 Steve Hutt Portsmouth North End CC B 18.29 -00:03:03 00:30:34 

Team Classification 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 

1 ...a3crg Justin Webb, David Shepherd, Andrew Thomas 01:08:55 

Event 1: Road Bike TT ~ Target Result 

Pos Rider Team/Club Target Actual Result % 

1 Matthew Gilmour VC Venta 00:27:43 00:23:34 +00:04:09 +17.61 

2 Jonathan Vickers Blazing Saddles 00:27:31 00:23:38 +00:03:53 +16.43 

3 Nicola Spensley Kent Velo Girls/Boys 00:32:27 00:29:07 +00:03:20 +11.45 

4 Callum Dunford JAM Cycle Race Team 00:25:56 00:23:01 +00:02:55 +12.67 

5 Matthew James Chichester City Riders 00:27:45 00:24:59 +00:02:46 +11.07 

6 Catarina Podevyn VC Godalming & Haslemere 00:31:14 00:28:49 +00:02:25 +8.39 

7 Les Liddiard GS Vecchi 00:27:17 00:24:57 +00:02:20 +9.35 

8 Leighton Jones Petersfield Tri Club 00:29:00 00:26:43 +00:02:17 +8.55 

9 Nigel Powell Velo Club St Raphael 00:30:08 00:27:54 +00:02:14 +8 

10 Larry Wiltshire Chichester City Riders 00:27:17 00:25:07 +00:02:10 +8.63 

11 Carl Fiford Portsmouth North End CC 00:26:27 00:24:34 +00:01:53 +7.67 

12 David Price Petersfield Tri Club 00:28:37 00:27:03 +00:01:34 +5.79 

13 Gareth Fiford Portsmouth North End CC 00:26:34 00:25:04 +00:01:30 +5.98 

14 Richard Porter Wessex Road Club 00:25:15 00:23:57 +00:01:18 +5.43 

15 Jon Hughes VC Godalming & Haslemere 00:25:52 00:24:39 +00:01:13 +4.94 

16 Max Flesher VC Venta 00:26:43 00:25:37 +00:01:06 +4.29 

17 David Robbins Petersfield Tri Club 00:28:46 00:28:10 +00:00:36 +2.13 

18 Gavin Lancaster Ride 24/7 00:24:40 00:24:09 +00:00:31 +2.14 

19 Daniel Loveday Charlotteville CC 00:26:41 00:26:16 +00:00:25 +1.59 

20 Colin Mooney Portsdown Hill CC 00:25:49 00:25:30 +00:00:19 +1.24 

21 Vernon Schutte Farnborough & Camberley 00:30:29 00:30:18 +00:00:11 +0.61 

22 Andrew Phipps Royal Navy & Royal Marines 00:26:40 00:27:20 -00:00:40 -2.44 

23 Tim Carman Farnborough & Camberley 00:27:41 00:28:25 -00:00:44 -2.58 

24 Murray Quiney Southdown Velo 00:28:43 00:29:36 -00:00:53 -2.98 

25 Stephen Skinner Velo Club St Raphael 00:26:57 00:28:19 -00:01:22 -4.83 

26 Gregor Lock Farnborough & Camberley 00:26:58 00:28:38 -00:01:40 -5.82 



27 Jerry Bromyard …a3crg 00:26:28 00:28:10 -00:01:42 -6.04 

28 Stuart Thompson Velo Club St Raphael 00:26:18 00:28:33 -00:02:15 -7.88 

29 James Wasley Paceline RT 00:26:33 00:29:45 -00:03:12 -10.76 

Event 2: TT Bike ~ Target Result 

Num Rider Team/Club Target Actual Result % 

1 Lukas Nerurkar VC de Londres 00:24:23 00:21:40 +00:02:43 +12.54 

2 Sam Thompson Podium Addict 00:24:50 00:22:13 +00:02:37 +11.78 

3 Justin Webb …a3crg 00:24:23 00:22:12 +00:02:11 +9.83 

4 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Tri Club 00:24:31 00:22:50 +00:01:41 +7.37 

5 Darren Lyons Army Cycling Union 00:25:38 00:24:10 +00:01:28 +6.07 

6 Sam Clark TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling 00:22:26 00:21:27 +00:00:59 +4.58 

7 Ben Williams GS Mossa 00:22:24 00:21:29 +00:00:55 +4.27 

8 David Shepherd …a3crg 00:23:54 00:23:10 +00:00:44 +3.17 

9 Shaun Smart Southdown Velo 00:24:59 00:24:17 +00:00:42 +2.88 

10 Becca Drake BellaVelo CC 00:29:13 00:28:32 +00:00:41 +2.39 

11 Dov Tate ABC pure 00:25:34 00:25:05 +00:00:29 +1.93 

12 Paul Morris Fareham Wheelers CC 00:24:18 00:23:51 +00:00:27 +1.89 

13 Lucy Mitchell …a3crg 00:27:33 00:27:17 +00:00:16 +0.98 

14 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers 00:22:36 00:22:20 +00:00:16 +1.19 

15 Drew Hosie …a3crg 00:25:41 00:25:31 +00:00:10 +0.65 

16 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles 00:22:51 00:22:52 -00:00:01 -0.07 

17 Matthew Buckley Velo Club St Raphael 00:22:39 00:22:42 -00:00:03 -0.22 

18 Andrew Thomas …a3crg 00:23:28 00:23:33 -00:00:05 -0.35 

19 Joel Garner …a3crg 00:24:38 00:25:04 -00:00:26 -1.73 

20 David Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere 00:22:57 00:23:33 -00:00:36 -2.55 

21 Toby Clay Petersfield Tri Club 00:25:56 00:27:11 -00:01:15 -4.6 

22 Steve Hutt Portsmouth North End CC 00:27:31 00:30:34 -00:03:03 -9.98 

Non-Classified Riders 

Num Rider Team/Club Cat Comment 

51 Leanne Thompson Socks4Watts Race Team WS DNF (Rear Puncture) 

4 Robert Jolliffe New Forest CC F DNSA 

36 Fraser Hughes Audax UK Sen DNSA 

39 Max Doyle ...a3crg Esp DNSA 

42 Mark Jones GS Stella E DNSA 

46 Perry Lee Southdown Velo D DNSA 

49 Gemma Dobson ...a3crg WS DNSA 

66 Christopher McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT B DNSA 

53 Jonathan Lacey Southdown Velo B DNS 

6 Jono Bartle Chichester City Riders C DNS 

17 Matt Twist Petersfield Triathlon Club A DNS 

25 Philip Hersey Eagle Road Club B DNS 

28 Michael Wykes Blazing Saddles Sen DNS 

40 Ian Howard Farnham RC F DNS 

45 Rory O'Neill VC Godalming & Haslemere Sen DNS 

47 Phil Mant ...a3crg Sen DNS 

Event Secretaries:  David Collard-Berry, 59 Midhurst Road, Fernhurst, Haslemere, GU27 3EN 

Telephone: 01428 651843 ~ Mobile: (07770 885428 ~ email: dcb@a3crg.co.uk 

Paddy Brennan, Transform House, Weydown Road, Haslemere, GU27 1DN 

email: paddy@a3crg.co.uk 

 

mailto:paddy@a3crg.co.uk

